

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

5-19-2021

### State v. Martin Appellant's Brief Dckt. 48397

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Martin Appellant's Brief Dckt. 48397" (2021). *Not Reported*. 7116.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/7116](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/7116)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

|  | <u>PAGE</u> |
|--|-------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....   | ii          |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....  | 1           |
| Nature of the Case .....   | 1           |
| Statement of the Facts and<br>Course of Proceedings .....  | 1           |
| ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....  | 12          |
| ARGUMENT .....   | 13          |
| The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Martin’s Requests To<br>Suppress The Evidence Found As A Result Of The Officers’<br>Warrantless Seizure And Search, Because The Plain View<br>Doctrine And The Automobile Exception Did Not Apply .....                      | 13          |
| A. Introduction .....  | 13          |
| B. Standard Of Review .....  | 14          |
| C. The Plain View Doctrine Did Not Apply To Justify The Officers’ Warrantless<br>Seizure Of The Items They Observed In The Backseat Of Mr. Martin’s<br>Vehicle, Because It Was Not Immediately Apparent To The Officers<br>That The Items Were Evidence Of A Crime ..... | 15          |
| D. The Automobile Exception Did Not Apply To Justify The Warrantless<br>Search Of Mr. Martin’s Vehicle, Because The Officers Did Not Have<br>Probable Cause To Believe That The Vehicle Contained Contraband<br>Or Evidence Of A Crime .....                             | 25          |
| CONCLUSION .....   | 26          |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .....   | 27          |

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Baldwin v. State*, 145 Idaho 148 (2008)..... 17, 24, 25

*Carroll v. United States*, 267 U.S. 132 (1925) .....25

*Coolidge v. New Hampshire*, 403 U.S. 443 (1971) ..... 16

*Halen v. State*, 136 Idaho 829 (2002) ..... 16, 26

*Horton v. California*, 496 U.S. 128 (1990) .....13

*New York v. Class*, 475 U.S. 106 (1986).....25

*State v. Andersen*, 164 Idaho 309 (2018) ..... 14, 15

*State v. Bishop*, 146 Idaho 804 (2009) ..... 16, 26

*State v. Buti*, 131 Idaho 793 (1998) ..... 13, 17, 25, 26

*State v. Claiborne*, 120 Idaho 581 (1991) ..... 17, 18

*State v. Clark*, 124 Idaho 308 (Ct. App. 1993).....16

*State v. Diaz*, 144 Idaho 300 (2007).....16

*State v. Gallegos*, 120 Idaho 894 (1991).....25

*State v. Hoskins*, 165 Idaho 217 (2019) ..... 14

*State v. Lankford*, 162 Idaho 477 (2017).....15

*State v. Mann*, 162 Idaho 36 (2017).....6

*State v. Page*, 140 Idaho 841 (2004).....16

*State v. Purdum*, 147 Idaho 206 (2009) ..... 15

*State v. Ramirez*, 121 Idaho 319 (Ct. App. 1992).....17

*State v. Tamez*, 116 Idaho 945 (Ct. App. 1989).....18

*State v. Wulff*, 157 Idaho 416 (2014) ..... 16

*Texas v. Brown*, 460 U.S. 730 (1983) ..... 14, 17, 24, 25

*United States v. Newton*, 788 F.2d 1392 (8<sup>th</sup> Cir. 1986) .....18  
*Wong Sun v. United States*, 371 U.S. 471 (1963) .....16

Statutes

I.C. § 37-2734A(1)..... 10, 13

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV.....16
